
No Last Name First name Affiliation Address Email IEEE # DASC? Phone Fax Since
1 Ashenden Peter Ashenden Designs PO Box 640

Stirling, SA 5152
Australia

peter@ashenden.com.au 02998326 yes +61 8 8339 7532 +61 8 8339 2616 1-Dec-04

2 Aubert Véronique Mentor Graphics 180 avenue de l'Europe
Zirst Mont Bonnot
38334 Saint Ismier cedex
France

veronique_aubert@mentor.com no 33 (4) 76 04 01 01 33 (4) 76 04 01 00 18-Oct-04

3 Barby Jim A. University of Waterloo E&CE University of Waterloo
200 University Ave W
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 
3G1

jabarby@UWaterloo.ca 06506976 yes  519-888-4567x3995  519-746-5195 18-Oct-04

4 Barton David L. EDAptive Computing 218 Queen Street
Leesburg, VA 20176, USA

dlb@patriot.net 08489536 yes ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 10-Dec-04

5 Bausch-Gall Ingrid BAUSCH-GALL GmbH Wohlfartstr. 21 b
D-80939 Muenchen
Germany

Ingrid.Bausch-Gall@Bausch-Gall.de no ++49 / 89 / 3232625 ### Not supplied 18-Oct-04

6 Bonath Werner University of Applied 
Sciences Giessen-Friedberg

Wiesenstr. 12
D-35390 Giessen
Germany

bonath@ieee.org 41280969 no +49 641 309 1942 ### Not supplied 18-Oct-04

7 Christen Ernst Synopsys, Inc 2025 NW Cornelius Pass Rd
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Ernst.Christen@synopsys.com 06941751 yes 503-547-6096 503-547-6906 18-Oct-04

8 Donnelly Mike Mentor Graphics Corp. ### Not supplied mike_donnelly@mentor.com no 503 685-1338 ### Not supplied 18-Oct-04
9 Feldmann Uwe Infineon Technologies Balanstr. 73

D-81541 Muenchen
Germany

uwe.feldmann@infineon.com no +49 89 234 48845 +49 89 234 47792 18-Oct-04

10 Grimm Christoph Institute of Microelectronic 
Systems,  University of 
Hannover

Appelstr. 4
30167 Hannover
Germany

grimm@ims.uni-hannover.de no +49 69 798-28252 +49 69 798-22351 18-Oct-04

11 Haase Joachim Fraunhofer-Institut Integrierte 
Schaltungen

Zeunerstr. 38
D-01069 Dresden
Germany

Joachim.Haase@eas.iis.fhg.de yes +49-(0)351-4640 736 +49-(0)351-4640 736 18-Oct-04

12 Hanson Don ### Not supplied ### Not supplied dfhanson@ieee.org no +1 952 906 3492 18-Oct-04
13 Hantgan Jeffrey C. Silicon Intrinsics 213 Logan Ave

Wyomissing, PA 19610-2655
Hantgan@SiliconIntrinsics.com 06980759 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 10-Dec-04

14 Hervé Yannick Université Louis Pasteur 
Laboratoire PHASE - CNRS 
UPR 0292

Strasbourg, France yannick.herve@ensps.u-strasbg.fr 41513832 no +33 3 902 44422 +33 3 902 44359 8-Dec-04

15 Holden Roger Nokia TP Elektroniikkatie 13
90570 Oulu Finland

roger.holden@nokia.com 41577539 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 8-Dec-04

16 Karrfalt Jake Alternative System Concepts, 
Inc.

Windham, NH, USA jake@ascinc.com 05144639 no 1 603-437-2234 17-Dec-04

17 Kazmierski Tom University of Southampton School of Electronics and Comp 
Science
Univ of Southampton
Southampton, SO17 1BJ, UK

tjk@ecs.soton.ac.uk no +44 23 80593520 +44 23 80592901 18-Oct-04
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18 Knorr Birgit Ansoft Corporation 4 Station Square STE 200, 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 - 1148, USA
bknorr@ansoft.com no 412 2613200 ext. 178 ### Not supplied 18-Oct-04

19 Kole Marq Philips ED&T/AS                Building WAY 3.069
Professor Holstlaan 4
5656 AA Eindhoven
The Netherlands

marq.kole@philips.com 08527525 no +31 40 27 44875 +31 40 27 44700 17-Dec-04

20 Mann Herman Czech TU in Prague ### Not supplied mann@vc.cvut.cz no :+420-2-2435.2933  420-2-2431.0271 18-Oct-04
21 Mantooth Alan University of Arkansas BEC 3217 - Dept. of EE

Fayetteville
AR 72701, USA

mantooth@uark.edu 04886966 no 479-575-4838 479-575-4838 18-Oct-04

22 Mirmak Michael Intel Corp. FM6-45
1900 Prairie City Rd.
Folsom, CA  95630 USA

michael.mirmak@intel.com 04442695 yes ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 1-Dec-04

23 Mulvaney Brian Freescale Semiconductor 7700 W. Parmer Lane
Austin, TX  78729 USA

brian.mulvaney@freescale.com 04626537 no (512) 996-4454 (512) 996-7755 1-Dec-04

24 Ross Bob Teraspeed Consulting Group ### Not supplied bob@teraspeed.com 01698406 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 10-Dec-04

25 Schroeder Dietmar TU Hamburg-Harburg 
Microelectronics

Eissendorfer Str. 38
21071 Hamburg Germany

d-schroeder@tu-harburg.de 08806614 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 8-Dec-04

26 Schubert Martin FH Regensburg Univ. of 
Applied Sciences

Seybothstr. 2
D-93053 Regensburg

martin.schubert@e-technik.fh-
regensburg.de

41295800 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 1-Dec-04

27 Schwarz Peter Fraunhofer Institute for Ics Zeunerstr. 38
D-01069 Dresden, Germany

schwarz@eas.iis.fhg.de no +49 (351) 4640-730 +49 (351) 4640-703 18-Oct-04

28 Shi Richard University of Washington Paul Allen Center Rm AE100R
MS 352500
Seattle, WA 98195

cjshi@ee.washington.edu 01591544 no ### Not supplied ### Not supplied 1-Dec-04

29 Shields John Mentor Graphics 8005 SW Boeckman Road, Bldg. 
E4 Wilsonville, OR 97070

jshields@ieee.org 41443972 yes 503-685-0837 503-685-0921 10-Dec-04

30 Smith David W. Synopsys, Inc. Synopsys Technology Park
2025 NW Cornelius Pass Road
Hillsboro, OR 97124

dwsmith@synopsys.com 03936655 yes 503.547.6467 503.547.6906 1-Dec-04

31 Tiller Michael Emmeskay, Inc. ### Not supplied mtiller@emmeskay.com no 18-Oct-04
32 Vachoux Alain EPFL EPFL/STI - IMM - LSM

Bat. ELD Station 11
CH-1015 Lausanne

alain.vachoux@epfl.ch 04610002 yes +41 21 693 6953 +41 21 693 6959 1-Dec-04

33 Vlach Martin Lynguent Inc. P.O. Box 19325
Portland OR 97280-0325

mvlach@lynguent.com 04121836 no 971.242.1410 503.245.8542 1-Dec-04

34 Waxmann Ronald EDA Standards Consulting     2369 Paddock Lane
Reston, VA 20191-2607       

r.waxman@computer.org 00770842 yes (+1)(703) 620-2117 (+1)(703) 620-2117 17-Dec-04

35 Willis John FTL Systems (US and UK) 1620 Greenview Drive SW
Rochester, MN 55902
United States

jwillis@ftlsystems.com 04142774 yes 1.507.288.3154 1.507.289.1108 8-Dec-04

36 Zwolinski Mark University of Southampton Electronics & Computer Science
University of Southampton
Southampton SO17 1BJ, UK

mz@ecs.soton.ac.uk 03731569 no (+44) (0)23 8059 3528 (+44) (0)23 8059 2901 10-Dec-04
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